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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  5        HAMAZIMAUX 12.0        6    6.0    73.9   1320 1.4  96.9      60       67
 11       RANCH REBEL  2.5        5    6.5    74.1   1320 0.6  91.1      52       58
 12            MAZARN  4.0        9   13.5    75.3   1320 1.2  89.2      58       65
  1  QUEEN WILHELMINA  3.0        4    3.0    73.9   1320 1.1  88.2      45       50
  3     NOW HEAR THIS  8.0       11   18.0    74.1   1320 0.6  84.8      50       56
  8 CHUCK WILLS WIDOW 10.0        4    5.2    74.1   1320 0.7  82.3      45       50
  4            WHO LU 20.0        8   11.5    74.1   1320 1.5  78.8      45       50
  2       GOLDEN EDGE 20.0       10   15.5    75.3   1320 1.6  77.1      45       50
  9  SOUTHERN SPEIGHT 30.0       12   16.2    74.4   1320 0.7  74.6      45       50
  7        MO HOPEFUL 20.0       10   18.5    73.9   1320 1.1  71.7      45       50
 10            GRIZMO 30.0       11   21.5    75.3   1320 0.8  67.3      45       50
  6         LILLY MAE 10.0        9   29.0    72.3   1320 0.8  65.7      45       50

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
 1A WITHOUT OBJECTION  6.0        1    0.2    72.7   1320 0.9 144.6      87       97
  7               RAM  3.5        3    2.5    72.0   1320 1.2 122.4      69       65
  4     SUMMER SPLASH  2.0        1    0.1    77.1   1430 1.4 119.8      84       57
  5    PRINCIPE CARLO  4.5        1    2.5    72.0   1320 1.2 115.0      75       50
  6              VERB 20.0        9   13.8    72.0   1320 0.5 110.3      76       63
  2        SEVEN FLAT 10.0       10   13.5    98.3   1760 0.8 110.3      81       60
  9       DUTCH MILLS 10.0        6    6.8    70.9   1320 1.1 109.8      73       50
  1   LEMON DROP SHOT  6.0        7    6.8    72.0   1320 0.9 108.6      54       60
  3       SUPER BRADY 15.0        3    6.2    72.6   1320 0.8 107.6      55       62
  8   ENJOY IT STRAIT  8.0       10   20.0    96.2   1760 1.2 103.7      71       63

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
 12 CHOU CHOU D'AVEN  3.0        3    3.0   106.4   1870 1.1 120.8      79       73
  2        SIR EXTON  3.5        6    7.5   106.4   1870 0.7 117.3      66       74
 11      DEVILS FORK  4.5        5    8.0    72.9   1320 2.2 114.0      70       78
  8      AUDAX MINOR  8.0        5    8.8   107.3   1870 1.0 108.5      66       74
  7      ROYAL COURT  4.0        4    7.0   100.4   1760 0.7 101.6      61       50
  5          CAVANAL  8.0        5   11.0   100.4   1760 0.9  95.1      52       58
  3 CRUE'S N CONTROL 30.0        4   12.0    72.5   1320 0.8  93.3      55       62
  9   CHARMING TIGER 20.0       10   13.5    72.0   1320 1.3  93.0      67       51
  4      NOBLE REIGN 30.0        7   20.0   102.5   1760 0.8  89.5      65       58
 10 ALL GREEN LIGHTS 15.0        9   13.8    72.9   1320 1.1  85.7      47       53
  6         HONOR BO 20.0        9   19.2   107.3   1870 1.1  82.6      45       50
  1      I GOT A GUY 20.0        9   20.2   100.4   1760 0.5  81.6      45       50

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7           CHANDANA  3.0        5    5.0    72.4   1320 3.2 128.1      69       77
  8           FLOATING 10.0        4    3.5    70.4   1320 0.8 114.2      76       53
 1A              ADIVA 20.0        6   14.0   108.7   1870 0.7 113.8      73       82
  4      DESSERT FIRST  6.0        2    0.8    72.8   1320 0.5 111.3      63       57
 10        SEQUIN LADY  2.5        7   10.8    70.4   1320 1.4 110.5      86       50
 11        ROYAL BLUSH 20.0       11   15.8   101.5   1760 1.3 108.0      76       85
  1          TWAS LOLA 20.0        8   10.2    71.5   1320 1.4 106.9      63       70
 12        DIXIE PENNY 20.0        6   13.2    72.7   1320 0.6 102.1      65       73
  5         SPITE LITE 10.0        1    1.2    73.3   1320 0.8 101.9      60       50
  9       BE MY BESTIE 12.0        7    9.8    72.2   1320 0.6  94.8      61       53
  6          BLAZINGLY 30.0       10   18.2    72.7   1320 0.6  93.1      63       70
  2 BEAUTIFUL AND BOLD 20.0        5    7.2   104.2   1830 0.4  88.5      53       50
  3     DREAM PRINCESS  4.5       12   16.5   101.5   1760 0.8  87.3      65       50



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
 11 SHE'S INTHEARMYNOW  1.6        1   13.8    71.3   1320 0.7 130.3      93       67
  3 LEGALLY CHARITABLE  8.0        2    3.5    78.1   1430 0.8 117.5      75       75
  8 OPPOSITE THE CROWD  5.0        7   13.5    70.8   1320 1.0 111.6      79       70
 10     BACKED BY GOLD  4.0        6    9.8    70.8   1320 1.3 109.8      83       50
  2      CHIP SHORTAGE 12.0        3    5.2    72.2   1320 0.8 108.3      69       68
  7       SINGING EMMA  6.0        7   11.8    70.8   1320 1.6 104.6      58       65
  1    COLLECTED GLORY 12.0        8   17.0    70.8   1320 1.1 102.5      80       55
  5 AFRAID IM NOTCENTS 20.0        3    5.0    58.8   1100 0.6 101.4      76       54
 1A         H. T. XENA 12.0        7   11.5    72.4   1320 1.7  95.6      50       50
  9   FEARLESS KRISTIE 20.0        8   14.5    70.8   1320 1.0  94.9      54       60
  4             MIESHA 20.0        9   24.2   109.5   1870 1.1  92.6      76       50
 12     LITTLE BURRITO 30.0        8   12.5    72.0   1320 0.4  88.6      59       53
  6      DONYA KNOW IT 30.0        9   18.0    72.7   1320 1.1  86.7      52       58

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  5  WE NEED A FAVOR  8.0        5    3.8    72.0   1320 0.7 112.9      75       70
  3        SURFIN' M  3.5        3    2.8   107.3   1870 0.9 107.9      71       55
  2 DOWN THE ISLANDS 10.0        7   10.2   107.3   1870 0.8 103.5      79       55
  8     PRIMO CANARY 12.0        7   20.5    99.1   1760 1.2 103.3      63       70
  9       REV'S TOMB  4.5        4    4.8    71.7   1320 0.5 101.8      68       50
 11     CUTLASS KING 12.0        8   23.0    97.1   1760 1.1 101.7      56       63
  4     MAGNUM FORCE  2.5       11   21.2   103.5   1870 1.7  98.0      60       58
  1          MALACHI  6.0        4    3.8    72.7   1320 1.0  97.2      54       60
  7             MULA 20.0        3    9.5    72.5   1320 0.5  93.8      67       50
  6  HWY TWENTY RIDE 20.0       10   26.0   106.2   1870 1.2  85.0      45       51
 10      GO GO RO RO 30.0        8   22.2    72.3   1320 1.5  83.9      54       60

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  8 PLAUSIBLE DENILE  3.0        4    3.0    71.6   1320 1.6 119.4      73       65
  4          PARKWAY  4.0        6   10.5    98.9   1760 0.9 116.9      93       58
  1   NORTHERN CHILL  6.0        7   10.0    70.4   1320 0.8 116.4      81       63
  3   MIRACLE WORKER 10.0        9   12.0    71.6   1320 1.4 115.9      85       70
  9        MONEYSHOT 15.0        6   11.2   111.5   1980 1.0 113.2      88       50
  2      EPIC BATTLE 12.0        5    4.5    69.4   1320 0.9 112.9      85       57
  7  DEVILISH DESIRE  8.0        1    2.8    73.1   1320 0.9 111.1      67       50
  5   AIRBORNE ELITE  6.0        2    1.2    72.8   1320 0.7 110.5      64       53
  6     SWEET AS SIN  5.0       12   11.5    77.6   1430 1.0 105.1      85       50
 10         ORE MINE 20.0        8    7.0    71.6   1320 0.7 101.8      63       52

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2    BLACK POWDER  5.0        1    0.1   104.9   1870 0.8 136.3     111       55
  5   GOLDEN GLIDER  8.0        1    0.1   105.1   1870 0.5 135.1      94       83
 10    SIR GREYLIND  2.5        2    0.8   112.6   1980 0.9 130.9      90       70
  1       WOODCOURT  3.5        2    3.8   105.1   1870 1.2 126.5      88       60
  3   AWESOME AARON 15.0        6    8.2   105.1   1870 0.8 126.0      80       75
  4         MACKMAN  4.5        4    7.2   105.1   1870 1.1 123.9      82       68
  6 ARCHIE THE GIZA 12.0        6    5.0   112.6   1980 1.4 123.0      83       58
  8      ONTHESTAGE 12.0        1    0.2    99.3   1760 0.8 119.2      85       50
  9    CALL ME FAST 12.0        3   16.2   104.6   1870 1.3 118.5     106       54
  7    YELLOW BRICK 20.0        9   16.8   105.1   1870 1.1 117.1      92       55



RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1  Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  8     WHERE'S RANDY  2.5        5    4.5   101.6   1760 2.3 124.1      63       70
  4    CLASSIC CINEMA  4.0        3    5.5    72.1   1320 0.7 111.8      67       75
 10           STATLER 30.0        9   25.0    72.8   1320 0.5 111.4      67       50
 11         CHEZ WHIZ  3.5        2    1.0    72.9   1320 1.6 109.3      63       55
  9 PARTYINTHESTREETS 12.0        3    2.5    72.9   1320 0.3 105.1      58       65
  3     SWEET FANTASY  4.5        6    8.0    72.8   1320 1.8 100.6      45       50
  1    ROCKET SANDERS 15.0        8   16.5    72.1   1320 1.4  98.1      76       60
  7      RYNO WRECKER 15.0        4    4.2    72.9   1320 0.5  95.4      54       50
 12        CLEAR ECHO 15.0        6    6.0    72.9   1320 1.1  93.8      50       50
  6     MR. COMMANDER 20.0        6   17.0    71.4   1320 0.6  90.6      62       50
  2        WON NINETY 30.0        8   15.2    72.9   1320 0.4  90.4      54       60
  5          SPOONMAN 20.0        9   30.5   101.6   1760 0.7  85.5      61       50

________________________________________
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Caught a nice $31 winner Saturday on an abbreviated card.

It completed a cold triple for $78. Nice day that was too short.

May be muddy tomorrow.

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 08 Feb 25):
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